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360 17 5 (02)8797-2000

74 03 5,000
81 01
92 12 15,000 20,000
98 12
99 01 BON FAME CO., LTD.(Majuro)

LUCKY DRAGON ENTERPRISE GROUP INC.(Majuro)
99 07 580,000 600,000
99 09 LONG GROUP INVERSTMENT INC.(Samoa)

LUCKY DRAGON ENTERPRISE GROUP INC.(Samoa)100%

100 06 LONG GROUP INVERSTMENT INC.(Samoa)
PROSPER TRACK LIMITED.(Seychelles) 100%

100 07
100 09
100 10
100 11
100 12
101 01
101 04
101 04
101 05

101 06
101 08
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101 10
101 10
101 11
101 12 657,220
102 06
102 06
102 06
102 08 20 525,776
102 12

102 12
103 02
103 03
103 04
103 04
103 05
103 06
103 06
103 08 LONG GROUP INVERSTMENT INC.(Samoa)

LUCKY DRAGON ENTERPRISE GROUP LIMITED.(H.K.)
100%

103 09
103 11
103 11 LUCKY DRAGON ENTERPRISE GROUP 

INC.(Majuro) LUCKY TIGER INTERNATIONAL INC. 
(Seychelles) 60%

104 02
104 12
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4.

104 12 31 

1 1

 ( )     

(1)
103 104

4.66% 3.03%
5.38% 3.46

(2)

103 104
6.49% 4.32%

7.64% 5.00%

104 5 104 12

0.1%~10% 2%

( )

20



 

(104) 7 (A)

( )
(B)

( ) (%)
B/A

7 0 100%
7 0 100%
5 2 71%
7 0 100%
7 0 100%
6 1 86%
7 0 100%

14 3

104 12 25

104 03 10
104 06 02

( )

1.

2.

(104) 7 (A)

(B)
(%) B/A

7 100%
7 100%
7 100%

E-mail

E-mail
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2 2 100%
2 2 100%
2 2 100%
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104 4 21

104 12 25
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1.
 

 
 

105 03 22  

104  

 

1. 2. 3. 4. 5.
 

 
104 12 31

 
105 03 22 7
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2.

( )

( )

1.104 (104.06.02)

34
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( )

( )

 

104/01/01~104/06/30

104/07/01~104/12/31

1 2,000 - - -
2 2,000 4,000 3,300 - 3,300
3 4,000 6,000 - - -
4 6,000 8,000 - - -
5 8,000 10,000 - - -
6 10,000 - - -

( )

( )

( )
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104 11 4

( )

V

(

)
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( )  

 

104 11 4

( )  

 

1       
104      4 20  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  (54,000) 4,000,000 (9,000) 0 
  0 0 (9,000) 0 
  0 0 0 0 
  0 0 0 0 

  0 0 0 0 
  0 0 0 0 
  0 0 0 0 

  0 0 0 0 
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  0 0 0 0 
  0 0 0 0 

  0 0 0 0 
  0 0 0 0 
  0 0 (16,000) 0 
  (35,000) 0 0 0 
  (13,000) 0 (1,000) 0 

  (127,000) 0 (27,000) 0 
1  
2  

 
( )

39



40



 

         104 12 31

1
         

BON FAME CO., LTD. Majuro

LUCKY DRAGON ENTERPRISE 
GROUP INC. Majuro

LONG GROUP INVESTMENT 
INC.(Samoa)

LUCKY DRAGON ENTERPRISE 
GROUP INC.(Samoa)

PROSPER TRACK 
LIMITED.(Seychelles)

LUCKY DRAGON ENTERPRISE 
GROUP LTD.(Hong Kong)

LUCKY TIGER INTERNATIONAL 
INC. (Seychelles)

500,000

300,000

17,254,039

13,500,000

4,500,000

( 2)

300,000

( 3)

( 3)

( 3)

( 3)

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

60.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

-

-

-

-

-

-

100,000

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

20.00

-

-

-

-

500,000

300,000

17,254,039

13,500,000

4,500,000

( 2)

400,000

( 3)

( 3)

( 3)

( 3)

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

80.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

1
2 : LUCKY DRAGON ENTERPRISE GROUP LTD.(Hong Kong)
3 : 
4 : 104

41



 

( )

1.

/

98.12 10 2,000,000 20,000,000 2,000,000 20,000,000 15,000,000 – 1

99.07 10 63,000,000 630,000,000 60,000,000 600,000,000 580,000,000 – 2

101.12 28 70,000,000 700,000,000 65,722,000 657,220,000 65,722,000 – 3

102.09 – 70,000,000 700,000,000 52,577,600 525,776,000 (131,444,000) – 4

1 98.12.21 09891668600
2 99.07.22 09986123510

101.12.28 10101269100
102.09.03

2.

( )

52,577,600 17,422,400 70,000,000

4,000

3.

42



 

 ( )
105 4 20

0 0 47 1,831 31 1,909

0 0 22,486,200 26,318,079 3,773,321 52,577,600

0.00% 0.00% 42.77% 50.05% 7.18% 100.00%

( )

1.
10 105 4 20

1 999 224 66,186 0.13%
1,000 5,000 1,417 2,470,972 4.70%
5,001 10,000 108 868,810 1.65%

10,001 15,000 38 495,500 0.94%
15,001 20,000 23 421,600 0.80%
20,001 30,000 11 263,800 0.50%
30,001 50,000 21 814,000 1.55%
50,001 100,000 20 1,515,000 2.88%

100,001 200,000 20 2,748,317 5.23%
200,001 400,000 10 2,665,200 5.07%
400,001 600,000 4 2,034,000 3.87%
600,001 800,000 2 1,278,000 2.43%
800,001 1,000,000 4 3,716,800 7.07%

1,000,001 7 33,219,415 63.18%
1,909 52,577,600 100.00%

2.

43



 

( )

105 4 20

( )

103 104

( 1)

54.10 154 196
36.60 45.55 119
46.28 98.05 160.70

( 2)
21.67 24.64 26.15
18.17 ( 9) ( 9)

52,578 52,578 52,578
( 3) 4.01 6.75 1.64

3.50 5.50
-
-

( 4) -
( 5) 11.47 19.19
( 6) 13.14 23.55

( 7) 0.08 0.04
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245,000  0.466% 0 0 0 0% 245,000  86.80 21,266  0.466% 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

40,000  0.076% 0 0 0 0% 40,000  86.80   3,472  0.076% 
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2.
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1.

         

102 4,991 16,542
103 4,387 15,623
104 4,751 17,239

2.

NO
1
2
3
4
5

( )
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( )  

1.

103 104

1,328,451 64.53 1,627,167 64.15
522,789 25.40 613,580 24.19
103,777 5.04 215,856 8.51
103,538 5.03 79,901 3.15

2,058,555 100.00 2,536,504 100.00

2.

Silicon

3.

55



 

(2)
a.
b.
c.

(3)

.

.
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( )

(1)

(2)

 ( )

( ) ( )

1.

                                                    
103 104 105 3

(%) (%) (%)

1 295,549 19.17 386,282 20.17 82,899 18.72

2 138,745 9.00 195,353 10.20 60,143 13.58

1,107,144 71.83 - 1,333,678 69.63 - 299,752 67.70 -
1,541,438 100.00 1,915,313 100.00 442,794 100.00

104

57



 

2.  
 

                                                  

104
BG  

       

( )

 ( )

103 104

% % % %

- - 1,463,340 71.13 - - 1,771,033 69.82

- - 245,065 11.91 - - 289,670 11.42

1,350 100.00 307,009 14.93 1,645 100.00 445,578 17.57

- - 41,791 2.03 - - 30,223 1.19

1,350 100.00 2,057,205 100.00 1,645 100.00 2,536,504 100.00

       

103 104 105 3

(%) (%) (%)
1 BG 619,470 30.09 BG 584,427 23.04 BG 203,175 30.89
2 AC 472,808 22.97 AC 586,108 23.11 AC 124,364 18.91
3 AI 271,541 13.19 AI 366,845 14.46 AI 67,340 10.24

694,736 33.75 - 999,124 39.39 - 262,878 39.96 -
2,058,555 100.00 2,536,504 100.00 657,757 100.00

58



 

103 104 1 0 5
5 20

( )

12 12 14
17 20 20
29 32 34

( ) 40 41 41
( ) 9 9 9

(%)

6.90 6.25 5.88
72.41 75 76.47
20.69 18.75 17.65

1.

  2.
3.

4.
( ) (

)
5.

1.

(1)

(2)

(3)

59



 

(4)

104.05.01~106.4.30
104.05.01~106.4.30
104.05.01~106.4.30

104.05.01~106.4.30

60



 

105 03
31

2102 103 104

917,257 851,904 903,340 1,132,432 1,129,523

268,112 254,408 209,787 195,270 190,818

3,497 7,364 5,969 3,930 3,432

360,330 369,948 411,273 500,293 494,323

1,549,196 1,483,624 1,530,369 1,831,925 1,818,096
438,353 409,424 356,897 499,000 405,999
320,053 251,691 172,875 ( 3)
19,418 19,730 27,828 30,526 30,320

457,771 429,154 384,725 529,526 436,319
339,471 271,421 200,703 ( 3)

1,091,425 1,054,470 1,139,392 1,295,708 1,374,878

657,220 525,776 525,776 525,776 525,776
102,996 102,996 102,996 107,037 109,052
264,495 331,449 382,495 551,926 638,331
146,195 173,716 198,473 ( 3)

66,714 94,249 128,125 110,969 101,719

- - - - -
- - 6,252 6,691 6,899

1,091,425 1,054,470 1,145,644 1,302,399 1,381,777
973,125 896,737 961,622 ( 3)

1
2
3
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1

101 102 103 104

744,556 669,145 614,375 595,871

64,927 62,821 60,881 58,321

1,839 1,554 784 136

593,486 638,679 711,133 910,705

1,404,808 1,372,199 1,387,173 1,565,033
299,817 304,253 230,457 251,744
181,517 146,520 46,435
13,566 13,476 17,324 17,581

313,383 317,729 247,781 269,325
195,083 159,996 63,759

1,091,425 1,054,470 1,139,392 1,295,708

657,220 525,776 525,776 525,776
102,996 102,996 102,996 107,037
264,495 331,449 382,495 551,926
146,195 173,716 198,473

66,714 94,249 128,125 110,969

- - - -
- - - -

1,091,425 1,054,470 1,139,392 1,295,708
973,125 896,737 955,370

1

1 105 3
31

( 2) 102 103 104

2,154,510 2,386,479 2,058,555 2,536,504 657,757
412,598 482,939 455,122 615,679 158,459
160,592 207,245 191,645 364,848 99,358
(22,598) 24,275 57,736 31,495 (3,041)
137,994 231,520 249,381 396,343 96,317

62



 

1 105 3
31

( 2) 102 103 104

99,773 184,816 210,655 355,207 86,753
- - - - -

99,773 184,816 210,655 355,207 86,753

(20,034) 27,973 31,923 (18,471) (9,390)

79,739 212,789 242,578 336,736 77,363

99,773 184,816 210,732 354,968 86,405

- - (77) 239 348

79,739 212,789 242,655 336,297 77,155

- - (77) 439 208

1.66 3.03 4.01 6.75 1.64

1
2

1

99 101 102 103 104
2,075,596 2,276,231 1,941,797 1,508,013

275,126 310,431 242,247 216,574
214,738 257,001 190,615 159,527
(77,090) (25,481) 58,843 225,566
137,648 231,520 249,458 385,093
99,773 184,816 210,732 354,968

- - - -
99,773 184,816 210,732 354,968

(20,034) 27,973 31,923 (18,671)

79,739 212,789 242,655 336,297

99,773 184,816 210,732 354,968

- - - -

79,739 212,789 242,655 336,297

- - - -
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1

99 101 102 103 104

1.66 3.03 4.01 6.75

1

     

105 03
31

100 101 102 103 104

722,378 916,413
- -

541,844 531,936
8,089 11,323

113,844 97,350
1,386,155 1,557,022

402,773 436,354
297,773 318,054

- -
10,001 15,169

412,774 451,523
304,774 333,223
600,000 657,220

- 102,996
287,127 278,546
179,127 160,246

- -

86,254 66,737

- -

973,381 1,105,499
865,381 987,199
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105 03
31

100 101 102 103 104

466,769 745,703
674,728 593,172
63,550 64,927

8,014 9,665
4,313 187

1,217,374 1,413,654
235,243 298,838
127,243 180,538

- -
8,750 9,317

243,993 308,155
135,993 189,855
600,000 657,220

- 102,996
287,127 278,546
179,127 160,246

- -

86,254 66,737

- -

973,381 1,105,499
865,381 987,199
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104 3
3199 100 101 102 103

2,133,937 2,078,693 2,154,510
441,015 386,586 412,598
259,022 202,159 160,238
13,666 13,252 13,682
24,102 5,128 36,280

248,586 210,283 137,640

219,794 163,329 99,419

219,794 163,329 99,419
7.92 2.72 1.65

             

104 3
3199 100 101 102 103

2,104,712 2,045,310 2,075,596
230,214 250,479 275,126
171,461 193,780 214,295
99,287 13,848 3,878
25,723 178 80,879

245,025 207,450 137,294

219,794 163,329 99,419

219,794 163,329 99,419
7.92 2.72 1.65
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( )

( )

100
101
102
103
104

           :104
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( )
( 1)

105 3
31100 101 102 103 104

(%)

29.55 28.93 25.14 28.91 24.00

414.32 422.24 559.36 682.61 740.02

(%)

209.25 208.07 253.11 226.94 278.21
178.21 173.85 231.49 212.15 275.60
254.20 1,494.68 3,157.72 3,223.30 ( 2)

( ) 5.89 6.37 4.76 4.78 5.48
61 57 77 76 67

( ) 19.66 16.30 18.00 30.86 83.65
( ) 5.38 5.90 5.59 5.93 7.40

18 22 20 12 4

( ) 8.04 9.13 8.87 12.52 13.39

( ) 1.39 1.57 1.37 1.51 1.55

(%)

(%) 6.85 12.20 13.98 21.13 20.48
(%) 9.73 17.23 19.21 29.15 26.90

(%)( 7) 21.00 44.03 47.43 75.38 73.28

(%) 4.63 7.74 10.23 14.00 13.19
( ) 1.66 3.03 4.01 6.75 1.64

(%)

(%) 24.11 44.17 47.51 71.86 36.93
(%) 80.12 90.52 90.21 111.62 141.24

(%) (0.2) 5.47 0.97 12.59 10.22
1.18 1.24 1.19 1.07 1.06
1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

20%
1. 104

2. 104
3. 104
4. 104
5. 104
6. 104
7. 104
8. 104
9. 104
10
11. 104

1 5 ROC GAAP

2 105
3
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1.  
(1)  
(2)  

 
2.  

(1)  
(2)  
(3)  

3.  
(1) ( )  

( )  
(2) 365  
(3)  
(4) ( )  

( )  
(5) 365  
(6)  
(7)  

4.  
(1) ×   
(2)  
(3)  
(4) 4  

5.  
(1)  
(2) (

)  
(3) ( ) (

) ( 5) 
6.  

(1) ( )  ( 6)  
(2)   ( )  

 4  
1.  
2.  
3.

 
4.

 
 5  

1.  
2.  
3.  
4.  
5.  

 6
 

 7
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( 1)

100 101 102 103 104

(%)

22.31 23.15 17.86 17.21

1,701.90 1,699.98 1,899.96 2,251.83

(%)

248.34 219.93 266.59 236.7
227.59 192.05 241.02 213.46

3,530.44 1,514.20 3,158.70 3131.84
( ) 6.04 6.49 5.04 4.02

60 56 72 91
( ) 50.80 26.38 24.06 22.65

( ) 9.2 8.34 8.22 7.11
7 13 15 16

( ) 31.97 35.64 31.39 25.30

( ) 1.48 1.64 1.41 1.02

(%)

(%) 7.64 13.32 15.28 24.05
(%) 9.73 17.23 19.21 29.15

(%)( 7) 20.94 44.03 47.45 73.24

(%) 4.81 8.12 10.85 23.54
( ) 1.66 3.03 4.01 6.75

(%)

(%) 52.55 66.83 23.42 107.39
(%) 41.67 53.66 48.38 71.26

(%) 4.46 7.90 (8.88) 6.53
1.01 1.01 1.02 1.02
1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

20%
1. 104
2. 104
3. 104
3. 104
4. 104
5. 104
6. 104
7. 104
8.
9. 104

         1 5 ROC GAAP
              

2  
1.  

(1)  
(2)  
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2.  

(1)  
(2)  
(3)  

3.  
(1) ( )  

( )  
(2) 365  
(3)  
(4) ( )  

( )  
(5) 365  
(6)  
(7)  

4.  
(1) ×   
(2)  
(3)  
(4) 3  

5.  
(1)  
(2) (

)  
(3) ( ) (

) ( 4) 
6.  

(1) ( )  ( 5)  
(2)   ( )  

 3  
1.  
2.  
3.

 
4.

 
 4  

1.  
2.  
3.  
4.  
5.  

 5
 

 6
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105 3
31

100 101 102 103 104

29.78 29.00

179.64 207.83
179.35 210.02
157.03 179.27
144.83 253.55

5.51 5.89
66 61

38.15 19.66
5.24 5.38

10 18
3.84 4.05
1.50 1.38

11.83 6.79
17.91 9.56
33.69 24.38
35.05 20.94

7.86 4.61
2.72 1.65

44.70 24.21
( 1) 79.58

8.22 (0.2)
1.13 1.26
1.01 1.00

( 20% )

1 96 97

2
1.

(1)
(2)

2.
(1)
(2)
(3)

3.
(1) ( )

( )
(2) 365
(3)
(4) ( )
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( )
(5) 365
(6)
(7)

4.
(1) ×
(2)
(3)
(4) 3

5.
(1)
(2) (

)
(3) ( ) (

) ( 4)
6.

(1) ( ) ( 5)
(2) ( )

3
     1.
     2.
     3.

     4.

4
     1.
     2.
     3.
     4.
     5.
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104 3
31

( 1 )

100 101 102 103 104

20.04 21.80

1,531.68 1,702.68
198.42 249.53
195.16 228.72

1,412.22 3,521.36
5.75 6.04

64 60
297.97 50.80

7.28 9.20
2 7

32.18 31.97
1.68 1.47

13.23 7.56
17.91 9.56
32.30 32.61
34.58 20.89

7.99 4.79
2.72 1.65

26.29 52.73
( 1) 41.73
(3.48) 4.45

1.02 1.01
1.00 1.00
( 20% )

1 96 97

2
1.

(1)
(2)

2.
(1)
(2)
(3)

3.
(1) ( )

( )
(2) 365
(3)
(4) ( )

( )
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(5) 365
(6)
(7)

4.
(1) ×
(2)
(3)
(4) 3

5.
(1)
(2) (

)
(3) ( ) (

) ( 4)
6.

(1) ( ) ( 5)
(2) ( )

3
     1.
     2.
     3.

     4.

4
     1.
     2.
     3.
     4.
     5.
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162

84

75



 

 
 

103 104 %
903,340 1,132,432 229,092 25.36
209,787 195,270 (14,517) (6.92)

5,969 3,930 (2,039) (34.16)
411,273 500,293 89,020 21.64

1,530,369 1,831,925 301,556 19.70
356,897 499,000 142,103 39.82
27,828 30,526 2,698 9.70

384,725 529,526 144,801 37.64
525,776 525,776 - -
102,996 107,037 4,041 3.92
382,495 551,926 169,431 44.30
128,125 110,969 (17,156) (13.39)

6,252 6,691 439 7.03
1,145,644 1,302,399 156,755 13.68

(

(1) 104 104

(2) 104

(3) 104

(4) 104 103

 
 

(
)

103 104 (%)

2,058,555 2,536,504 477,949 23.22
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455,122 615,679 160,557 35.28
191,645 364,848 173,203 90.38
57,736 31,495 (26,241) (45.45)

249,381 396,343 146,962 58.93
38,726 41,136 2,410 6.22

210,655 355,207 144,552 68.62
31,923 (18,471) (50,394) (157.86)

242,578 336,736 94,158 38.82

(

)

(1)

104

(2)

104

(3) 103

21,511

(4) 104

 

 

1.104

103 104

169,577 358,576 188,999
(8,513) (132,602) (124,089)

(153,483) (181,581) (28,098)
4,687 (4,185) (8,872)

( ) 12,268 40,208 27,940
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1. 104 103 104

2. 104 103 104

3. 104 103 104

2.

3.

318,428 362,755 (332,225) 348,958 - -

105

348,958

 
 
1.
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2.

104 12 31 :

BON FAME CO., 

LTD (Majuro)
14,385 (5,227)

LUCKY DRAGON 

ENTERPRISE 

GROUP INC. 

(Majuro)

9,114 480

LONG GROUP 

INVESTMENT 

INC. (SAMOA)

527,464 216,738

LD/HK

3.  

 

 
( )  

 
1.  
            
            
2.

3.
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( )

( )

105 20,000
( )

( )
( )

( )

( )
( )

( )

( )
( )

1.

2.

 ( )
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三 第
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董事長：朱鵬飛 




